TOOLS FOR TIMBER
CONSTRUCTION
TOOLS, SAFETY, TRANSPORT
AND MACHINES
Solutions for Building Technology Solutions for Building Technology
LB HOLE CUTTER
FOR TIMBER AND TIMBER-LIKE MATERIALS
FIELDS OF USE

CODE description pcs
DULSA2(1) with screw system 1
CODE description pcs
DULSA4 for SDS Max 1
DULSA5 for SDS Plus 1
CODE description pcs
DULSA3 for drill chuck with shank Ø13 mm | 0.52 in 1
SHANK 1
SHANK 2
SHANK 3
(1) included in the DIA 303 machine supply (code DUDIA303).
(2) one required per milling cutter.
(3) one required per machine.
CODE Ø cutter EL pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
DULB42 42 1.65 300 11.81 1
DULB52 52 2.05 300 11.81 1
DULB62 62 2.44 300 11.81 1
DULB68 68 2.68 300 11.81 1
DULB72 72 2.83 300 11.81 1
DULB77 77 3.03 300 11.81 1
DULB82 82 3.23 300 11.81 1
DULB87 87 3.43 300 11.81 1
DULB92 92 3.62 300 11.81 1
DULB102 102 4.02 300 11.81 1
DULB112 112 4.41 300 11.81 1
DULB127 127 5.00 300 11.81 1
CODE Ø cutter EL pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
DULB132 132 5.20 300 11.81 1
DULB142 142 5.59 300 11.81 1
DULB152 152 5.98 300 11.81 1
DULB162 162 6.38 300 11.81 1
DULB172 172 6.77 300 11.81 1
DULB182 182 7.17 300 11.81 1
DULB202 202 7.95 300 11.81 1
DULB227 227 8.94 300 11.81 1
DULB250 250 9.84 300 11.81 1
DULB301 301 11.85 300 11.81 1
DULB322 322 12.68 300 11.81 1
DRILL BITS AND CUTTERS  |  LB HOLE CUTTER  |  253
LB HOLE CUTTER ADAPTERS
RECOMMENDED OPERATION RANGE
Threaded connection G 1/2" + quick-closing fastener

32 - 152
1 1/4 - 6
55 - 66
2 3/16 - 2 5/8
 11/≥ 13
0.433/≥0.512
1
CODE drilling Ø connection pcs
[mm]
DULHSETSAN 19, 22, 29, 35, 44, 51, 57 AN3, AN4 1
DULHSETEAN 22, 29, 35, 44, 51, 57, 65, 68 AN3, AN4 1
DULHSETUAN 19, 22, 25, 29, 35, 44, 51, 57, 65, 68, 76 AN3, AN4 1
LH CUTTER - SET
CODE Ø cutter EL pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
DULH16 16  5/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH19 19  3/4 52 2 1/16 1
DULH20 20  13/16 52 2 1/16 1
DULH22 22  7/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH25 25 1 52 2 1/16 1
DULH29 29 1 1/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH30 30 1 3/16 52 2 1/16 1
DULH35 35 1 3/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH40 40 1 9/16 52 2 1/16 1
DULH44 44 1 3/4 52 2 1/16 1
DULH51 51 2 52 2 1/16 1
DULH54 54 2 1/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH60 60 2 3/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH64 64 2 1/2 52 2 1/16 1
DULH65 65 2 9/16 52 2 1/16 1
DULH67 67 2 5/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH68 68 2 11/16 52 2 1/16 1
CODE Ø cutter EL pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
DULH70 70 2 3/4 52 2 1/16 1
DULH73 73 2 7/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH79 79 3 1/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH83 83 3 1/4 52 2 1/16 1
DULH86 86 3 3/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH89 89 3 1/2 52 2 1/16 1
DULH92 92 3 5/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH95 95 3 3/4 52 2 1/16 1
DULH102 102 4 52 2 1/16 1
DULH105 105 4 1/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH108 108 4 1/4 52 2 1/16 1
DULH111 111 4 3/8 52 2 1/16 1
DULH114 114 4 1/2 52 2 1/16 1
DULH121 121 4 3/4 52 2 1/16 1
DULH127 127 5 52 2 1/16 1
DULH133 133 5 1/4 52 2 1/16 1
DULH152 152 6 52 2 1/16 1
256  |  LH CUTTER  |  DRILL BITS AND CUTTERS
DUAN3 DUAN4
FOR TIMBER FIBRE INSULATION PANELS
QUICK EJECTION SYSTEM
•	 Extremely sharp and thin cutting edges for fast and precise drilling of
fibrous insulation materials, with low dust generation. Ideal for blow-
in openings
•	 The extracted core can easily be reused to close the hole
•	 Rapid core ejection via the safety handle during drilling with hole saws
•	 Compatible with almost all commercial hole saws, such as LH milling
cutters
CODE Ø cutter EL pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
DULFA85 85,0 3 3/8 85 3 3/8 1
DULFA106 106,5 4 3/16 85 3 3/8 1
DULFA120 120,0 4 3/4 85 3 3/8 1
CODE description pcs
1 F2166606 PUMPSHANK with 3 adapters and pilot bit 1
2 F2166607 single adapter for PUMPSHANK 1
CODES AND DIMENSIONS

264  |  XEPOX  |  WOOD REPAIR
EN 1504-4
A
B
XEPOX ®
CODE description pcs
MAMDB double cartridge gun 1
MAMDBPOWER cordless gun for double 400 mL cartridges 1
STINGXP mixing nozzle 1
COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCTS - ACCESSORIES
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
CODE description content package pcs
A
B
[ml] [US fl oz]
XEPOXL3000 L - liquid A + B = 3000 A+B = 101.44 drums 1
XEPOXL5000 L - liquid A + B = 5000 A+B = 169.07 drums 1
Component A classification: Eye Irrit. 2; Skin Irrit. 2; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 2; Component classification B: Acute Tox. 4; STOT RE 2; Skin Corr.
1B; Eye Dam. 1; Skin Sens. 1.
XEPOX L - liquid
CODE description content package pcs
A
B
[ml] [US fl oz]
XEPOXF400(1) F - fluid 400 13.53 cartridge 1
XEPOXF3000 F - fluid A + B = 3000 A+B = 101.44 drums 1
XEPOXF5000 F - fluid A + B = 5000 A+B = 169.07 drums 1
(1) 1 STINGXP mixing nozzle included per XEPOXF400 cartridge.
Component A classification: Eye Irrit. 2; Skin Irrit. 2; Skin Sens. 1A; Aquatic Chronic 2; Component classification B: Acute Tox. 4; STOT RE 2; Skin Corr.
1B; Eye Dam. 1; Skin Sens. 1A.
CODE description content package pcs
[ml] [US fl oz]
XEPOXD400(1) D - dense 400 13.53 cartridge 1
(1) 1 STINGXP mixing nozzle included per XEPOXD400 cartridge.
Component A classification: Eye Irrit. 2; Skin Irrit. 2; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 2; Component classification B: Repr. 1B; Acute Tox. 4; Skin Corr. 1B;
Eye Dam. 1; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 2.
XEPOX D - DENSE
XEPOX F - fluid
CODE description content package pcs
A
B
[ml] [US fl oz]
XEPOXP3000 P - primer A + B = 3000 A+B = 101.44 drums 1
Component A classification: Eye Irrit. 2; Skin Irrit. 2; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 2; Component classification B: Acute Tox. 4; Skin Corr. 1B; Eye Dam.
1; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 3.
XEPOX P - primer
CODE description content package pcs
A
B
[ml] [US fl oz]
XEPOXG3000 G-gel A + B = 3000 A+B = 101.44 drums 1
Component A classification: Eye Irrit. 2; Skin Irrit. 2; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 2; Component classification B: Acute Tox. 4; Skin Corr. 1A; Eye Dam. 1; STOT
SE 3; Skin Sens. 1; Aquatic Chronic 3.
XEPOX G - gel
STRUCTURAL

TAP45040 50 40 1 15/16 1 9/16 26
NOTES:
•	 Other wood types, such as pine, oak, beech, alder and ash are available on
request.
•	 (*) The applicable fire resistance time must be verified separately for each
connection.
WOOD REPAIR  |  TAP4  |  TAP5  |  269
TAP5
TAP4
CODE Ø L Ø L pcs
[mm] [mm] [in] [in]
RIF640 6 40  1/4 1 9/16 1400
RIF830 8 30  5/16 1 3/16 1000
RIF840 8 40  5/16 1 9/16 750
RIF1040 10 40  3/8 1 9/16 500
RIF1060 10 60  3/8 2 3/8 320
RIF1260 12 60  1/2 2 3/8 230
RIF14140 14 140  9/16 5 1/2 70
RIF1660 16 60  5/8 2 3/8 105
TIMBER PINS - BEECH
CODE Ø L Ø L pcs
[mm] [mm] [in] [in]
RIF61000 6 1000  1/4 39 3/8 100
RIF81000 8 1000  5/16 39 3/8 100
RIF101000 10 1000  3/8 39 3/8 100
RIF121000 12 1000  1/2 39 3/8 100
RIF141000 14 1000  9/16 39 3/8 50
RIF151000 15 1000  9/16 39 3/8 50
RIF161000 16 1000  5/8 39 3/8 50
RIF181000 18 1000  11/16 39 3/8 50
RIF201000 20 1000  13/16 39 3/8 50
TIMBER PINS - 1 m, BEECH
CODE Ø L Ø L pcs
[mm] [mm] [in] [in]
1 WNAILC20200 20 200  13/16 8 25
2
WNAILO16150 16 150  5/8 6 50
WNAILO20200 20 200  13/16 8 25
OAK TIMBER NAIL, CYLINDRICAL
AND OCTAGONAL
CODE type size pcs
[mm] [in]
LAM0 0 47 x 15 x 4 1 7/8 x 9/16 x 3/16 1000
LAM10 10 53 x 19 x 4 2 1/16 x 3/4 x 3/16 1000
LAM20 20 56 x 23 x 4 2 3/16 x 7/8 x 3/16 1000
TIMBER PLUGS
270  |  RIF 1000  |  RIF  |  WNAIL  |  LAMELLO  |  WOOD REPAIR
RIF
1 2
RIF 1000
WNAIL
LAMELLO
CODE L B s pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in] [mm] [in]
FLI151375 75 2 15/16 15  9/16 13  1/2 150
FLI1513250 250 10 15  9/16 13  1/2 195
FLI1515500 500 19 3/4 15  9/16 13  1/2 75
FLI451375 75 2 15/16 45 1 3/4 13  1/2 200
FLI4513250 250 10 45 1 3/4 13  1/2 75
FLI4513500 500 19 3/4 45 1 3/4 13  1/2 50
CODE L B pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
FLI4590 90 3 1/2 45 1 3/4 130
FLI45250 250 10 45 1 3/4 63
FLI45500 500 19 3/4 45 1 3/4 50
CORNER PATCH - for PATCHILLO milling cutter
SURFACE REPAIR PATCHES IN SPRUCE - FOR PATCHILLO MILLING CUTTER
SURFACE REPAIR PATCHES - FOR ATEU0500 MILLING CUTTER
TIMBER PATCHES FOR REPAIRS
OF GLULAM, FIR TIMBER
See the product on page 223
PATCH MILLING MACHINE
On request, FLIs can also be supplied in larch and Oregon pine.
CODE type/width L pcs
[mm] [mm] [in]
FLI2070 F20 70 2 3/4 50
FLI20150 F20 150 6 30
FLI20300 F20 300 11 3/4 25
FLI20500 F20 500 19 3/4 25
FLI2470 F24 70 2 3/4 50
FLI24150 F24 150 6 30
FLI24300 F24 300 11 3/4 25
FLI24500 F24 500 19 3/4 25
FLI3570 F35 70 2 3/4 50
FLI35150 F35 150 6 20
FLI35300 F35 300 11 3/4 25
FLI35500 F35 500 19 3/4 25
FLI4270 F42 70 2 3/4 50
FLI42150 F42 150 6 20
FLI42300 F42 300 11 3/4 25
FLI42500 F42 500 19 3/4 25
CODE type/width L pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
FLI3595 35 1 3/8 95 3 3/4 100
CORNER PATCH - for ATEU0500 milling cutter